gasoline on the rise again and pleas for some type of assistance or intervention. Our residents need 
help, and you have the funding that can provide some immediate relief. 

Based on information made available to the Legislature, it is my understanding that you have over 
Three Hundred Forty Million Dollars ($340,000,000) still available in ARP funding. Combined with 
your administration’s pronouncement that the current fiscal year’s revenue will exceed Eighty 
Million Dollars ($80,000,000), it is unconscionable that our residents cannot receive some type of 
relief for their rising costs.